Town of Louisville, Tennessee
Balance Sheet

As of April 30, 2016

Accrual Basis

ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
11218 - Citizens Bank-Silver Passbook
11217 - Citizens Bank-Comm. Room Rental
11215 - Foothills Bank & Trust
11417 - Town Hall Account

Total Checking/Savings

Other Current Assets
13200 - Receivables

Total Other Current Assets

Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets

16000 - Capital Assets
16210 - Town Hall
16100 - Land
16150 - Land Improvements
16200 - Buildings
16300 - Office Furniture and Equipment
16400 - Equipment

Total 16000 - Capital Assets
Total Fixed Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
221551 - Funds Held-Ins. Payout for Hail
21100 - Accounts Payable
21211 - Social Security Taxes Payable
21212 - Withholding Taxes Payable
21216 - State Unemployment Tax Payable
21521 - Sales Tax Payable to State

Total Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Equity
27000 - Fund Balance- Unreserved
27100 - Fund Balance- Unappropriated
27210 - Fund Balance- Designated Bldg

Total 27000 - Fund Balance- Unreserved

27199 - Retained Earnings
29000 - Investment in Fixed Assets
Net Income

Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Apr 30, 16

762,473.94

29,563.79
373,234.68
521,964.32

1,687,236.73

62,210.93

62,210.93

1,749,447.66

950,093.72
749,051.50
33,976.00
574,129.77
9,308.99
282,731.54

2,599,291.52

2,599,291.52

4,348,739.18

70,613.53
5,930.99
2,929.18
1,434.00

322.41
837.12

82,067.23

82,067.23

82,067.23

785,926.26
34,011.00

819,937.26

1,846,611.54
1,630,153.55
-30,030.40

4,266,671.95

4,348,739.18
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3:37 PM
05/05/16

Town of Louisville, Tennessee
Deposit Detail

April 2016
Date Name Memo Account Amount

04/01/2016 11215 - Foothills Bank & Trust 8,726.35
13201 - Deposits in Transit -8,726.35

TOTAL -8,726.35
04/04/2016 Deposit 11215 - Foothills Bank & Trust 8,929.00
Poland Creek Campground Deposit 34715 - Poland Creek Ramp Donatio... -39.00

Hunt Deposit 32600 - Building Permits -465.00

Poland Creek Campground Deposit 34710 - Poland Creek Fees -7,676.54

Poland Creek Campground Deposit 21521 - Sales Tax Payable to State -748.46

TOTAL -8,929.00
04/04/2016 Deposit 11215 - Foothills Bank & Trust 50.00
HARMON Deposit 32600 - Building Permits -50.00

TOTAL -50.00
04/04/2016 Zumba 11217 - Citizens Bank-Comm. Roo... 30.00
Zumba 36706 - Town Hall Revenue -30.00

Zumba 11217 - Citizens Bank-Comm. Room... 45.00

Zumba 36706 - Town Hall Revenue -45.00

Zumba 11217 - Citizens Bank-Comm. Room... 50.00

Zumba 36706 - Town Hall Revenue -50.00

Room Rental 11217 - Citizens Bank-Comm. Room... 70.00

Room Rental 36706 - Town Hall Revenue -70.00

Room Rental 11217 - Citizens Bank-Comm. Room... 100.00

Room Rental 36706 - Town Hall Revenue -100.00

TOTAL -30.00
04/07/2016 Zumba 11217 - Citizens Bank-Comm. Roo... 10.00
Zumba 36706 - Town Hall Revenue -10.00

Zumba 11217 - Citizens Bank-Comm. Room... 70.00

Zumba 36706 - Town Hall Revenue -70.00

TOTAL -10.00
04/08/2016 Deposit 11215 - Foothills Bank & Trust 1,605.00
Poland Creek Campground Deposit 34715 - Poland Creek Ramp Donatio... -15.00

BSC Deposit 32600 - Building Permits -75.00

Stone and Timber Deposit 32600 - Building Permits -1,515.00

TOTAL -1,605.00
04/08/2016 Zumba 11217 - Citizens Bank-Comm. Roo... 20.00
Zumba 36706 - Town Hall Revenue -20.00

Room Rental 11217 - Citizens Bank-Comm. Room... 35.00

Room Rental 36706 - Town Hall Revenue -35.00

Room Rental 11217 - Citizens Bank-Comm. Room... 300.00

Room Rental 36706 - Town Hall Revenue -300.00

TOTAL -20.00
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3:37 PM
05/05/16

Town of Louisville, Tennessee
Deposit Detail
April 2016
Date Name Memo Account Amount
04/13/2016 Deposit 11215 - Foothills Bank & Trust 106.00
Poland Creek Campground Deposit 34715 - Poland Creek Ramp Donatio... -13.00
Poland Creek Campground Deposit 34710 - Poland Creek Fees -84.74
Poland Creek Campground Deposit 21521 - Sales Tax Payable to State -8.26
TOTAL -106.00
04/13/2016 Zumba 11217 - Citizens Bank-Comm. Roo... 44.00
Zumba 36706 - Town Hall Revenue -44.00
Yoga 11217 - Citizens Bank-Comm. Room... 68.00
Yoga 36706 - Town Hall Revenue -68.00
Yoga 11217 - Citizens Bank-Comm. Room... 272.00
Yoga 36706 - Town Hall Revenue -272.00
TOTAL -44.00
04/15/2016 Deposit 11215 - Foothills Bank & Trust 4,981.87
Poland Creek Campground Deposit 34715 - Poland Creek Ramp Donatio... -11.00
Eagle Distributing Deposit 31710 - Wholesale Beer Tax -4,970.87
TOTAL -4,981.87
04/15/2016 Zumba 11217 - Citizens Bank-Comm. Roo... 16.00
Zumba 36706 - Town Hall Revenue -16.00
TOTAL -16.00
04/19/2016 Deposit 11215 - Foothills Bank & Trust 793.00
Poland Creek Campground Deposit 34715 - Poland Creek Ramp Donatio... -37.00
Poland Creek Campground Deposit 34710 - Poland Creek Fees -688.84
Poland Creek Campground Deposit 21521 - Sales Tax Payable to State -67.16
TOTAL -793.00
04/19/2016 Zumba 11217 - Citizens Bank-Comm. Roo... 5.00
Zumba 36706 - Town Hall Revenue -5.00
Zumba 11217 - Citizens Bank-Comm. Room... 40.00
Zumba 36706 - Town Hall Revenue -40.00
TOTAL -5.00
04/20/2016 Deposit 11215 - Foothills Bank & Trust 46,127.67
State of Tennessee Deposit 33530 - State Beer Tax -916.11
State of Tennessee Deposit 33510 - State Sales Tax -26.47
State of Tennessee Deposit 33551 - State Gasoline Tax -7,704.23
State of Tennessee Deposit 33553 - State Gasoline Inspection Fee -681.55
State of Tennessee Deposit 33510 - State Sales Tax -25,005.62
State of Tennessee Deposit 33591 - Gross Receipts- TVA -11,793.69
TOTAL -46,127.67
04/21/2016 Deposit 11215 - Foothills Bank & Trust 2,888.29
Poland Creek Campground Deposit 34710 - Poland Creek Fees -16.40
Poland Creek Campground Deposit 21521 - Sales Tax Payable to State -1.60
Poland Creek Campground Deposit 34715 - Poland Creek Ramp Donatio... -25.00
Cherokee Distributing Deposit 31710 - Wholesale Beer Tax -2,845.29
TOTAL -2,888.29
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3:37 PM Town of Louisville, Tennessee
05/05/16 Deposit Detail
April 2016
Date Name Memo Account Amount
04/25/2016 Deposit 11215 - Foothills Bank & Trust 806.00
Poland Creek Campground Deposit 34715 - Poland Creek Ramp Donatio... -30.00
Poland Creek Campground Deposit 34710 - Poland Creek Fees -114.81
Poland Creek Campground Deposit 21521 - Sales Tax Payable to State -11.19
Cook Bros. Deposit 32600 - Building Permits -345.00
Hickory Const Deposit 32600 - Building Permits -305.00
TOTAL -806.00
04/25/2016 Zumba 11217 - Citizens Bank-Comm. Roo... 40.00
Zumba 36706 - Town Hall Revenue -40.00
Zumba 11217 - Citizens Bank-Comm. Room... 45.00
Zumba 36706 - Town Hall Revenue -45.00
Yoga 11217 - Citizens Bank-Comm. Room... 68.00
Yoga 36706 - Town Hall Revenue -68.00
Room Rental 11217 - Citizens Bank-Comm. Room... 100.00
Room Rental 36706 - Town Hall Revenue -100.00
TOTAL -40.00
04/26/2016 Deposit 11215 - Foothills Bank & Trust 3,060.00
Brookwood Deposit 32600 - Building Permits -3,060.00
TOTAL -3,060.00
04/26/2016 Deposit 11215 - Foothills Bank & Trust 760.00
Breeden Deposit 32600 - Building Permits -760.00
TOTAL -760.00
04/29/2016 Deposit 11215 - Foothills Bank & Trust 7,260.46
Poland Creek Campground Deposit 34715 - Poland Creek Ramp Donatio... -15.00
Blount County Trustee Deposit 31610 - Local Sales Tax- Co. Trustee -7,245.46
TOTAL -7,260.46
04/30/2016 Deposit 11215 - Foothills Bank & Trust 198.74
Foothills Bank Deposit 36110 - Interest Earnings- Investment -198.74
TOTAL -198.74
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3:33 PM Town of Louisville, Tennessee
05/05/16 Account QuickReport
Accrual Basis As of April 30, 2016
Type Date Num Name Split Debit Credit Balance
11217 - Citizens Bank-Comm. Room Rental 29,088.04
Gener... 04/04/2016 100... Zumba -SPLIT- 30.00 29,118.04
Gener... 04/04/2016 100... Zumba 11217 - Citizens Bank-Comm. Room Ren... 45.00 29,163.04
Gener... 04/04/2016 100... Zumba 11217 - Citizens Bank-Comm. Room Ren... 50.00 29,213.04
Gener... 04/04/2016 100... Room Rental 11217 - Citizens Bank-Comm. Room Ren... 70.00 29,283.04
Gener... 04/04/2016 100... Room Rental 11217 - Citizens Bank-Comm. Room Ren... 100.00 29,383.04
Gener... 04/04/2016 100... Rodriguez 36706 - Town Hall Revenue 100.00 29,283.04
Gener... 04/05/2016 100... 4150310 - Office Supplies & Materials 42.25 29,240.79
Gener... 04/07/2016 100... Zumba -SPLIT- 10.00 29,250.79
Gener... 04/07/2016 100... Zumba 11217 - Citizens Bank-Comm. Room Ren... 70.00 29,320.79
Gener... 04/08/2016 100... Zumba -SPLIT- 20.00 29,340.79
Gener... 04/08/2016 100... Room Rental 11217 - Citizens Bank-Comm. Room Ren... 35.00 29,375.79
Gener... 04/08/2016 100... Room Rental 11217 - Citizens Bank-Comm. Room Ren... 300.00 29,675.79
Gener... 04/11/2016 100... W Lambert Consulting 36706 - Town Hall Revenue 360.00 29,315.79
Gener... 04/13/2016 100... Zumba -SPLIT- 44.00 29,359.79
Gener... 04/13/2016 100... Yoga 11217 - Citizens Bank-Comm. Room Ren... 68.00 29,427.79
Gener... 04/13/2016 100... Yoga 11217 - Citizens Bank-Comm. Room Ren... 272.00 29,699.79
Gener... 04/14/2016 100... Martin 36706 - Town Hall Revenue 450.00 29,249.79
Gener... 04/15/2016 100... Zumba 36706 - Town Hall Revenue 16.00 29,265.79
Gener... 04/19/2016 100... Zumba -SPLIT- 5.00 29,270.79
Gener... 04/19/2016 100... Zumba 11217 - Citizens Bank-Comm. Room Ren... 40.00 29,310.79
Gener... 04/25/2016 100... Zumba -SPLIT- 40.00 29,350.79
Gener... 04/25/2016 100... Zumba 11217 - Citizens Bank-Comm. Room Ren... 45.00 29,395.79
Gener... 04/25/2016 100... Yoga 11217 - Citizens Bank-Comm. Room Ren... 68.00 29,463.79
Gener... 04/25/2016 100... Room Rental 11217 - Citizens Bank-Comm. Room Ren... 100.00 29,563.79
Total 11217 - Citizens Bank-Comm. Room Rental 1,428.00 952.25 29,563.79
11215 - Foothills Bank & Trust 358,473.27
Gener... 04/01/2016 100... 13201 - Deposits in Transit 8,726.35 367,199.62
Deposit 04/04/2016 -SPLIT- 8,929.00 376,128.62
Deposit 04/04/2016 32600 - Building Permits 50.00 376,178.62
Check 04/06/2016 4237 VISA (00201) -SPLIT- 419.58 375,759.04
Check 04/06/2016 4238 VISA (0326) -SPLIT- 1,125.40 374,633.64
Check 04/06/2016 4239 Louisville Express Mart 4310331 - Gas, Oil, Diesel, Grease, Etc. 439.56 374,194.08
Check 04/06/2016 4240 South Blount County Utility 47931 - Capital Outlay 10,088.96 364,105.12
Check 04/06/2016 4241 C.E.S. -SPLIT- 6,555.73 357,549.39
Check 04/06/2016 4242 Rapid Fire 4181332 - Repairs & Maintenance 68.95 357,480.44
Check 04/06/2016 4243 Love Grounds Maintenance Inc 4181332 - Repairs & Maintenance 2,965.00 354,515.44
Check 04/06/2016 4244 Verizon Wireless 4150245 - Telephone 185.56 354,329.88
Check 04/06/2016 4245 Maryville Rental Center 4445320 - Operating Supplies 76.00 354,253.88
Check 04/06/2016 4246 G&C Supply Co. -SPLIT- 1,056.50 353,197.38
Check 04/06/2016 4247 Lakeshore Shell 4310331 - Gas, Oil, Diesel, Grease, Etc. 158.00 353,039.38
Check 04/06/2016 4248 Charter Comm. 4181246 - Internet & Cable TV 328.16 352,711.22
Check 04/06/2016 4249 Anderson Rental 4445260 - Repairs & Maintenance 412.50 352,298.72
Deposit 04/08/2016 -SPLIT- 1,605.00 353,903.72
Check 04/10/2016 4250 WCI TN - Knoxville 4445244 - Waste Disposal 316.80 353,586.92
Check 04/10/2016 4251 Smoky View Auto Parts -SPLIT- 178.69 353,408.23
Check 04/10/2016 4252 Louisville Express Mart -SPLIT- 424.31 352,983.92
Check 04/10/2016 4253 Chilhowee Accounting 4150190 - Professional Services 530.00 352,453.92
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3:33 PM Town of Louisville, Tennessee

05/05/16 Account QuickReport

Accrual Basis As of April 30, 2016

Type Date Num Name Split Debit Credit Balance

Paych...  04/12/2016 4257 Linda Webb {e} -SPLIT- 1,367.20 351,086.72
Check 04/13/2016 4265 Lowe's -SPLIT- 1,467.78 349,618.94
Check 04/13/2016 4266 WCI TN - Knoxville -SPLIT- 151.68 349,467.26
Check 04/13/2016 4267 AgCentral Farmers Coop -SPLIT- 125.32 349,341.94
Check 04/13/2016 4268 Vulcan Materials Co. -SPLIT- 237.24 349,104.70
Check 04/13/2016 4269 Jones Equipment Co. -SPLIT- 104.00 349,000.70
Check 04/13/2016 4270 Rainscapes 4181332 - Repairs & Maintenance 236.17 348,764.53
Deposit 04/13/2016 -SPLIT- 106.00 348,870.53
Paych...  04/15/2016 4254 Deborah A Walsh -SPLIT- 565.73 348,304.80
Paych...  04/15/2016 4256 Peggy Milligan -SPLIT- 404.81 347,899.99
Paych...  04/15/2016 4255 Michael L Miller -SPLIT- 988.18 346,911.81
Paych...  04/15/2016 4259 Carolyn D Harrison -SPLIT- 230.88 346,680.93
Paych...  04/15/2016 4258 Barry S Loope -SPLIT- 2,426.14 344,254.79
Paych...  04/15/2016 4260 Richard M McGill -SPLIT- 738.80 343,515.99
Paych...  04/15/2016 4261 Thomas A Swicegood -SPLIT- 382.93 343,133.06
Paych...  04/15/2016 4262 Tracy M Fuller -SPLIT- 1,766.00 341,367.06
Paych...  04/15/2016 4264 Raymond Cantrell -SPLIT- 1,001.61 340,365.45
Paych...  04/15/2016 4263 Lynn E Burchfield {pr} -SPLIT- 2,374.36 337,991.09
Deposit 04/15/2016 -SPLIT- 4,981.87 342,972.96
Gener...  04/15/2016 100.. 21211 - Social Security Taxes Payable 4,446.78 338,526.18
Gener... 04/18/2016 100.. South Blount County Utility 4445242 - Utilities- Water 41.40 338,484.78
Gener... 04/18/2016 100.. South Blount County Utility 4445242 - Utilities- Water 72.39 338,412.39
Deposit 04/19/2016 -SPLIT- 793.00 339,205.39
Deposit 04/20/2016 -SPLIT- 46,127.67 385,333.06
Deposit 04/21/2016 -SPLIT- 2,888.29 388,221.35
Check 04/25/2016 4271 TN Dept of Labor & Workforce Dev 21216 - State Unemployment Tax Payable 1,176.01 387,045.34
Check 04/25/2016 4272 A&W Supply -SPLIT- 694.28 386,351.06
Check 04/25/2016 4273 Rainscapes 4181332 - Repairs & Maintenance 925.66 385,425.40
Check 04/25/2016 4274 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS 4181332 - Repairs & Maintenance 83.82 385,341.58
Check 04/25/2016 4275 Alcoa Utilities -SPLIT- 1,031.96 384,309.62
Check 04/25/2016 4276 SAFET Systems 4181320 - Operating Supplies 39.95 384,269.67
Check 04/25/2016 4277 Anderson Rental 4445260 - Repairs & Maintenance 33.00 384,236.67
Check 04/25/2016 4278 Fort Loudon Electric 4445241 - Utilities- Electric 305.46 383,931.21
Check 04/25/2016 4279 Fire-Tec, Inc. 4181332 - Repairs & Maintenance 295.50 383,635.71
Check 04/25/2016 4280 Jama Loope 4181332 - Repairs & Maintenance 150.00 383,485.71
Check 04/25/2016 4281 Thermocopy of TN 4181320 - Operating Supplies 29.71 383,456.00
Check 04/25/2016 4282 Popes Plant Farm Inc -SPLIT- 318.00 383,138.00
Check 04/25/2016 4283 Turner Industrial Supply -SPLIT- 21.85 383,116.15
Check 04/25/2016 4284 Linda Webb 4150310 - Office Supplies & Materials 52.00 383,064.15
Check 04/25/2016 4285 Jamestown Advanced Products Corp 4445320 - Operating Supplies 2,889.00 380,175.15
Check 04/25/2016 4286 South Blount County Utility 47931 - Capital Outlay 12,621.82 367,553.33
Check 04/25/2016 4287 Wm. S. Trimble Company, Inc. 4181332 - Repairs & Maintenance 750.00 366,803.33
Deposit 04/25/2016 -SPLIT- 806.00 367,609.33
Deposit 04/26/2016 32600 - Building Permits 3,060.00 370,669.33
Deposit 04/26/2016 32600 - Building Permits 760.00 371,429.33
Paych...  04/27/2016 4292 Phillip Marshall -SPLIT- 935.68 370,493.65
Check 04/27/2016 4293 VISA (0326) -SPLIT- 829.22 369,664.43
Check 04/27/2016 4294 VISA (00201) -SPLIT- 712.49 368,951.94
Check 04/27/2016 4295 Walmart Community -SPLIT- 73.41 368,878.53
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3:33PM

05/05/16
Accrual Basis

Town of Louisville, Tennessee

Account QuickReport
As of April 30, 2016

Type Date Num Name Split Debit Credit Balance
Paych...  04/29/2016 4288 Deborah A Walsh -SPLIT- 572.20 368,306.33
Paych...  04/29/2016 4291 Peggy Milligan -SPLIT- 175.47 368,130.86
Paych...  04/29/2016 4289 Linda Webb {e} -SPLIT- 1,367.21 366,763.65
Paych...  04/29/2016 4290 Michael L Miller -SPLIT- 988.17 365,775.48
Deposit 04/29/2016 -SPLIT- 7,260.46 373,035.94
Deposit 04/30/2016 36110 - Interest Earnings- Investment 198.74 373,234.68

Total 11215 - Foothills Bank & Trust 86,292.38 71,530.97 373,234.68
TOTAL 87,720.38 72,483.22 402,798.47
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Accrual Basis

Town of Louisville, Tennessee

Profit & Loss
July 2015 through April 2016

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

36980 -
36706 -
31610 -
31710 -
31912 -
32400 -
32600 -
33510 -
33520 -
33530 -

33551

33591

Proceeds-Equip. Auction
Town Hall Revenue

Local Sales Tax- Co. Trustee
Wholesale Beer Tax

Cable TV Franchise Tax
Other Licenses

Building Permits

State Sales Tax

State IncomeTax

State Beer Tax

- State Gasoline Tax
33553 -

State Gasoline Inspection Fee

- Gross Receipts- TVA
36110 -
36700 -
36990 -
39999 -

Interest Earnings- Investment
Donations and Grants
Miscellaneous Revenues
SUSPENSE

Total Income

Expense

44500 -
41500 -

Community Events
Financial and Administrative

4150246 - Internet & Cable TV
4150112 - Wages-Casual

4150111

4150190 - Professional Services

4150239 -

4150245 - Telephone
4150310 - Office Supplies & Materials

Total 41500 - Financial and Administrative

41700 -

Planning and Zoning

4170257 - State & Local Planning
4170310 - Office Supplies & Materials
41700 - Planning and Zoning - Other

Total 41700 - Planning and Zoning

41810 -

Town Hall Operating and Garage

4181113 - Wages-Building Operation
4181332 - Repairs & Maintenance
4181243 - Waste Disposal

4181245 - Telephone

4181246 - Internet & Cable TV
4181241 - Electric and Gas

4181242 - Water

4181320 - Operating Supplies
4181530 - Rental Fees

4181940 - Machinery and Equipment

Total 41810 -
41990 -

Other General Govt Expense

4199260 - TML Membership Dues
4199141 - Payroll Taxes- FICA

4199147 - Payroll Taxes- Unemployment
4199252 - Legal Services

4199253 - Audit Fees

4199259 - East TN Development District
4199510 - Insurance

Total 41990 - Other General Govt Expense

42200 -
4220290 - Contractual Services- Fire Dept

Fire Protection and Control

Total 42200 - Fire Protection and Control

Jul '15 - Apr 16

1,530.00
8,405.00
108,458.26
69,958.77
20,137.42
1,150.00
44,609.00
256,877.06
233,839.04
1,962.88
87,455.27
6,548.60
35,381.07
4,329.11
13,515.00
5,942.42
0.00

- Salaries- Permanent Employees

Other Publicity, Dues & Subscri

Town Hall Operating and Garage

900,098.90

10,549.42

233.15
17,899.00
53,763.35
20,800.00

1,515.05
2,011.45
4,626.97

100,848.97

6,800.00
283.92
16,800.00

23,883.92

23,613.90
14,344.63
1,097.04
0.00
3,239.47
16,429.44
720.00
7,803.10
500.00
2,006.00

69,753.58

1,398.00
14,407.60
2,172.58
3,000.00
3,600.00
390.24
14,774.00

39,742.42

86,850.00
86,850.00
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Town of Louisville, Tennessee

Profit & Loss

Accrual Basis July 2015 through April 2016
Jul 15 - Apr 16
42300 - Animal Control
4230290 - Animal Control 12,500.00
Total 42300 - Animal Control 12,500.00
43100 - Highway and Streets
4310111 - Road Maintenance & Repair 3,033.82
4310242 - Utilities-Street Lights 771.21
4310241 - Utilities- Caution Light 222.73
4310121 - Wages- Permanent 34,712.62
4310122 - Wages- Seasonal 43,129.00
4310268 - Contract Paving 238,925.44
4310331 - Gas, Oil, Diesel, Grease, Etc. 6,866.67
4310332 - Equip. Maint & Repair 11,535.93
4310340 - Other Repair & Maint Supplies 2,986.18
4310342 - Sign Parts and Supplies 5,540.71
4310400 - Materials 240.63
4310940 - Machinery and Equipment 91,950.00
Total 43100 - Highway and Streets 439,914.94
43190 - State Street Aid
4319268 - Contract Paving 110,000.00
Total 43190 - State Street Aid 110,000.00
44700 - Parks and Recreation
4470190 - Parks and Recreation 2,556.42
Total 44700 - Parks and Recreation 2,556.42
47931 - Capital Outlay 22,710.78
Total Expense 919,310.45
Net Ordinary Income -19,211.55
Other Income/Expense
Other Income
34710 - Poland Creek Fees 29,477.01
34715 - Poland Creek Ramp Donations 912.00
Total Other Income 30,389.01
Other Expense
44450 - Poland Creek Expenses
4445244 - Waste Disposal 3,177.50
4445111 - Wages 15,216.57
4445241 - Utilities- Electric 5,623.09
4445242 - Utilities- Water 914.31
4445243 - Toilet Rental 650.00
4445260 - Repairs & Maintenance 11,362.94
4445320 - Operating Supplies 4,263.45
Total 44450 - Poland Creek Expenses 41,207.86
Total Other Expense 41,207.86
Net Other Income -10,818.85
Net Income -30,030.40
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Accrual Basis

Town of Louisville, Tennessee

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
July 2015 through April 2016

Jul 15 - Apr 16 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
Ordinary Income/Expense
Income
36980 - Proceeds-Equip. Auction 1,530.00
36706 - Town Hall Revenue 8,405.00 12,000.00 -3,595.00 70.0%
31610 - Local Sales Tax- Co. Trustee 108,458.26 140,000.00 -31,541.74 77.5%
31710 - Wholesale Beer Tax 69,958.77 85,000.00 -15,041.23 82.3%
31912 - Cable TV Franchise Tax 20,137.42 30,000.00 -9,862.58 67.1%
32400 - Other Licenses 1,150.00 1,000.00 150.00 115.0%
32600 - Building Permits 44,609.00 45,000.00 -391.00 99.1%
33510 - State Sales Tax 256,877.06 315,000.00 -58,122.94 81.5%
33520 - State IncomeTax 233,839.04 233,839.00 0.04 100.0%
33530 - State Beer Tax 1,962.88 2,000.00 -37.12 98.1%
33551 - State Gasoline Tax 87,455.27 110,000.00 -22,544.73 79.5%
33553 - State Gasoline Inspection Fee 6,548.60 7,500.00 -951.40 87.3%
33591 - Gross Receipts- TVA 35,381.07 45,000.00 -9,618.93 78.6%
36110 - Interest Earnings- Investment 4,329.11 5,000.00 -670.89 86.6%
36700 - Donations and Grants 13,515.00 20,000.00 -6,485.00 67.6%
36990 - Miscellaneous Revenues 5,942.42 8,000.00 -2,057.58 74.3%
39999 - SUSPENSE 0.00
Total Income 900,098.90 1,059,339.00 -159,240.10 85.0%
Expense
44500 - Community Events 10,549.42 20,000.00 -9,450.58 52.7%
41100 - Legislative 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 0.0%
41450 - BOA Discretionary 0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00 0.0%
41500 - Financial and Administrative
4150246 - Internet & Cable TV 233.15
4150112 - Wages-Casual 17,899.00
4150111 - Salaries- Permanent Employees 53,763.35
4150190 - Professional Services 20,800.00
4150239 - Other Publicity, Dues & Subscri 1,515.05
4150245 - Telephone 2,011.45
4150310 - Office Supplies & Materials 4,626.97
41500 - Financial and Administrative - Other 0.00 110,000.00 -110,000.00 0.0%
Total 41500 - Financial and Administrative 100,848.97 110,000.00 -9,151.03 91.7%
41700 - Planning and Zoning
4170257 - State & Local Planning 6,800.00
4170310 - Office Supplies & Materials 283.92
41700 - Planning and Zoning - Other 16,800.00 23,800.00 -7,000.00 70.6%
Total 41700 - Planning and Zoning 23,883.92 23,800.00 83.92 100.4%



Accrual Basis

Town of Louisville, Tennessee

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

July 2015 through April 2016

Jul 15 - Apr 16 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

41810 - Town Hall Operating and Garage

4181113 - Wages-Building Operation 23,613.90

4181332 - Repairs & Maintenance 14,344.63

4181243 - Waste Disposal 1,097.04

4181245 - Telephone 0.00

4181246 - Internet & Cable TV 3,239.47

4181241 - Electric and Gas 16,429.44

4181242 - Water 720.00

4181320 - Operating Supplies 7,803.10

4181530 - Rental Fees 500.00

4181940 - Machinery and Equipment 2,006.00

41810 - Town Hall Operating and Garage - Other 0.00 85,000.00 -85,000.00 0.0%
Total 41810 - Town Hall Operating and Garage 69,753.58 85,000.00 -15,246.42 82.1%
41990 - Other General Govt Expense

4199260 - TML Membership Dues 1,398.00

4199141 - Payroll Taxes- FICA 14,407.60

4199147 - Payroll Taxes- Unemployment 2,172.58

4199252 - Legal Services 3,000.00

4199253 - Audit Fees 3,600.00

4199259 - East TN Development District 390.24

4199510 - Insurance 14,774.00

41990 - Other General Govt Expense - Other 0.00 60,000.00 -60,000.00 0.0%
Total 41990 - Other General Govt Expense 39,742.42 60,000.00 -20,257.58 66.2%
42200 - Fire Protection and Control

4220290 - Contractual Services- Fire Dept 86,850.00

42200 - Fire Protection and Control - Other 0.00 86,850.00 -86,850.00 0.0%
Total 42200 - Fire Protection and Control 86,850.00 86,850.00 0.00 100.0%
42300 - Animal Control

4230290 - Animal Control 12,500.00

42300 - Animal Control - Other 0.00 13,000.00 -13,000.00 0.0%
Total 42300 - Animal Control 12,500.00 13,000.00 -500.00 96.2%
43100 - Highway and Streets

4310111 - Road Maintenance & Repair 3,033.82

4310242 - Utilities-Street Lights 771.21

4310241 - Utilities- Caution Light 222.73

4310121 - Wages- Permanent 34,712.62

4310122 - Wages- Seasonal 43,129.00

4310268 - Contract Paving 238,925.44

4310331 - Gas, Oil, Diesel, Grease, Etc. 6,866.67

4310332 - Equip. Maint & Repair 11,535.93

4310340 - Other Repair & Maint Supplies 2,986.18

4310342 - Sign Parts and Supplies 5,540.71

4310400 - Materials 240.63
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Accrual Basis

4310940 - Machinery and Equipment
43100 - Highway and Streets - Other

Total 43100 - Highway and Streets

43190 - State Street Aid
4319268 - Contract Paving
43190 - State Street Aid - Other

Total 43190 - State Street Aid

44700 - Parks and Recreation
4470190 - Parks and Recreation
44700 - Parks and Recreation - Other

Total 44700 - Parks and Recreation
47931 - Capital Outlay

Total Expense

Net Ordinary Income

Other Income/Expense
Other Income
34710 - Poland Creek Fees
34715 - Poland Creek Ramp Donations

Total Other Income

Other Expense

44450 - Poland Creek Expenses
4445244 - Waste Disposal
4445111 - Wages
4445241 - Utilities- Electric
4445242 - Utilities- Water
4445243 - Toilet Rental
4445260 - Repairs & Maintenance
4445320 - Operating Supplies
44450 - Poland Creek Expenses - Other

Total 44450 - Poland Creek Expenses
Total Other Expense
Net Other Income

Net Income

Town of Louisville, Tennessee

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
July 2015 through April 2016

Jul 15 - Apr 16 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget
91,950.00
0.00 540,000.00 -540,000.00 0.0%
439,914.94 540,000.00 -100,085.06 81.5%
110,000.00
0.00 110,000.00 -110,000.00 0.0%
110,000.00 110,000.00 0.00 100.0%
2,556.42
0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00 0.0%
2,556.42 5,000.00 -2,443.58 51.1%
22,710.78 30,000.00 -7,289.22 75.7%
919,310.45 1,089,650.00 -170,339.55 84.4%
-19,211.55 -30,311.00 11,099.45 63.4%
29,477.01 39,200.00 -9,722.99 75.2%
912.00 800.00 112.00 114.0%
30,389.01 40,000.00 -9,610.99 76.0%
3,177.50
15,216.57
5,623.09
914.31
650.00
11,362.94
4,263.45
0.00 35,000.00 -35,000.00 0.0%
41,207.86 35,000.00 6,207.86 117.7%
41,207.86 35,000.00 6,207.86 117.7%
-10,818.85 5,000.00 -15,818.85 -216.4%
-30,030.40 -25,311.00 -4,719.40 118.6%
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